Illinois law.

Section 395.405  Competency Examination (ANATP Only) 

a)	The ANATP competency examination will be the Department-approved examination with written and performance skills components, developed from the curriculum outlined in Section 395.400.

b)	A student who has completed an approved ANATP shall be allowed three opportunities to successfully pass the written competency examination within 12 months after the ANATP completion date.
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c)	A student who has successfully passed the written competency exam will be known as a Certified Nursing Assistant II (CNA II).

(Source:  Added at 44 Ill. Reg. 3455, effective February 21, 2020)
